
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5275
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015
OPENING OF RECRUITMENT CENTRES
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new army recruitment centres in the backward areas of the country including Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which and the places where these centres are proposed to be opened, State / UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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